16.1 (1) A per diem allowance, including hotel, for experts for every day of absence 

from the home office for the purposes of the Services; [Rs. 4000/- (Rupees 

Four Thousand only) inside Kerala, Rs. 6000/- (Rupees Six Thousand only) 

outside Kerala and Rs.7500/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred 

Only) in metro cities] 

(2) cost of travel by the most appropriate means of transport and the most direct 

practicable route. 

(3) cost of office accommodation, including overheads and back-stop support. 

(4) cost of reports production (including printing) and delivering to the Client.